Public Notice NOTICE TO EXCEED PROPERTY TAX LIMIT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the respective Mill Levy listed for each District below has been proposed to Wildwing Metropolitan District No. 2 (Mill Levy13.605), Wildwing Metropolitan District No. 3 (Mill Levy 12.576), Wildwing Metropolitan District No. 4 (Mill Levy 12.577), Wildwing Metropolitan District No. 5 (Mill Levy 12.373). If approved, the Proposed Mill Levy listed next to each district above would exceed the Property Tax Limit established in Proposition HH. The Board of Directors will consider the adoption of the Proposed Mill Levy of the Districts at a Regular Meeting of the Wildwing Metropolitan Districts Nos. 1-5 to be held Wednesday, November 15, 2023, at 5:30 pm.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS: WILDWING METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2 WILDWING METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 3 WILDWING METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4 WILDWING METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 5

By: /s/ Kieyesia Conaway, District Administrator

Publish In: The Coloradoan Publish On: November 5, 2023